

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1290 Version: 1 Name: Utilization of Monterey County Office of Education

(MCOE)/CalSAVE Bid No. 530067 Technology Catalog Bid 2019 awarded to CDW-Government

LLC - Procurement Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/29/2020 In control: Superintendent

 On agenda:
 6/24/2020

 Final action:
 6/24/2020

 Enactment date:
 6/24/2020

 Enactment #:
 20-0978

Title: Approval by the Board finding that it is in the best interest of the District to utilize the Monterey County

Office of Education (MCOE)/CalSAVE Bid No. 530067 Technology Catalog Bid 2019 awarded to CDW

-Government LLC, with an expiration of December 31, 2022, for Computer Supplies.

Board approval of the CalSAVE Stretch Agreement between Oakland Unified School District and CDW-Government LLC to utilize the Monterey County Office of Education (MCOE)/CalSA VE Bid No. 530067 Technology Catalog Bid 2019 for Computer Supplies, effective June 24, 2019 through

December 31, 2022.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-1290 CalSAVE Stretch Agreement - CDW Government LLC - Piggyback- Montgomery County

Office of Education - CalSAVE Bid No. 530067 - Chief Business Officer

Contact: kimberly.raney@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
6/24/2020	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Cons	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of a CalSAVE Stretch Agreement between District and CDW-Government, LLC, Vernon Hills, II, utilizing, and finding that it is in the best interest of the District to do so, the Montgomery County Office of (MCOE)/CalSAVE Bid No. 530067 Technology Catalog Bid 2019 (Piggybacking), for Computer Supplies, effective June 25, 2020 through December 31, 2022, at a cost not to exceed \$1,110,000.00 annually.